2.23 A summary of the anticipated position of the Council (including the HSCP) over the

next three years is provided in the table below. Further work continues to refine the
underlying assumptions. Final savings proposals are being progressed and will be
presented to Council on 2 March 2022.

 2022/23
£m

2023/24
£m

2024/25
£m

Total
£m

General Fund Gross
Funding Gap

£4.465 £11.032 £8.823 £24.320

HSCP Pressures £5.338 £4.694 £4.647 £14.679

Total £9.803 £15.726 £13.470 £38.999

 Sensitivity Analysis

2.24 Given the uncertainty that underpins the assumptions, sensitivity analysis has been

carried out on the key components. A +/-1% movement on these is noted below:

•  Scottish Government Grant £3.0m;

•  Council Tax Funding £0.65m;

•  Payroll incl. HSCP £2.5m

85

2.25  The table below exemplifies the potential impact on the gross funding gap based on a
number of scenarios around the level of grant funding. The shaded box highlights the
assumptions within the current summary, noting also the settlement for 2022/23 is
known and represents an increase of £2.720m (+0.90%).

Gross Funding Gap Scenarios  2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 Total
Based on Scottish Govt Grant £000's £000's £000's £000's

2% Increase   6,680 4,424 11,104
1% Increase  11,265 9,682 7,426 28,373
Flat Cash   12,704 10,448 23,152
1% Reduction*   15,726 13,470 29,196
2% Reduction   18,748 16,492 35,240
3% Reduction   21,770 19,514 41,284
4% Reduction   24,792 22,536 47,328
* 2022/23 settlement known

2.26 The medium term financial outlook generally assumes any new policy or legislative

requirements will be funded fully by the Scottish Government. It is recognised,
however, where new policy requirements are not fully funded, this presents further
financial pressure. In the area of universal free school meal expansion the Council
has made prudent financial provision in excess of the additional funding provided by
Scottish Government across both revenue and capital. It is noted however that
discussions around funding will continue between COSLA and Scottish Government